

11-03-2	2004				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S.S. Fatoricand Haddshark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102875	109				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Lee Lawrence Robert John Filkins Peter William Lorraine	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:General Electric Company Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1 River Road				
☐ Other					
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/812,339; Filed on March 29, 2004					
Additional numbers a	l ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Patrick S. Yoder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address: FLETCHER YODER	□ Enclosed				
7915 F.M. 1960 West, Suite 330	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Houston, TX 77070	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 7915 F.M. 1960 West, Suite 330	07-0868; Order No. 135476-1/ (GERD:0088/YOD)				
City: <u>HOUSTON</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: 77070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy				
Patrick S. Yoder	October 25, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [6				

01 FC:8021

10812339

ulments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015939 FRAME: 0857

	[] 선생님 [] []	5/- 2004			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office			
To the Honoral	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	hed original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies): 3.29.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Brian Lee I Robert Rober J ohn Peter Willia	Lawrence	Name: General Electric Company			
Additional name(s) ofYes _X No	f conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1 River Road			
3. Nature of conveyar	nce:	City: Schenectady State: New York Zip: 12345			
X Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
Security Agreer	ment Change of Name				
_	23/2004; 03/23/2004; 03/23/2004				
		m 220			
1		812339 the execution date of the application is: 03/29/2004; 03/29/2004;			
A. Patent Applicati	ion No.(s)				
B. Patent No.(s)	A 3 322 1 1	amarkada - War - W Nia			
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder	Enclose			
Internal Address:	FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868; Order No. 135476-1/YOD (GERD:0088)			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and sign To the best of my king original document.	nowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Patrick S.	Yoder	March 29, 2004			
Name of Per 72004 6T0N11 0000005	son Signing 2 070868 10812339	Signature Date			
8021 40.00 BA	Total num	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6			
	Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: ents, Mail Stop Assignments			
	P.O.	Box 1450			
	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 015939 FRAME: 0858

PATENT: Assignment 135476

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Agreement or Agreements between the Company and the undersigned and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Brian Lee Lawrence of 47 Dorsman Drive, Clifton Park, New York – 12065, USA, Robert John Filkins of 2114 Rankin Road, Niskayuna, New York – 12309, USA and Peter William Lorraine of 876 Heather Lane, Niskayuna, New York – 12309, USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled System and Method for X-ray Generation -135476

\boxtimes	concurre	ently h	erewith,	, or				
	filed on	[date]	having	Serial	Number	[Serial	Number	1

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT: Assignment . 135476

Brian Lee Lawrence

Date: March 23, 2004

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: $0^{3/23/04}$

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 3/23/04

Pei fang Tian
Printed Name of Witness

PATENT: Assignment 135476

INVENTOR 2

Robert John Filkins

Date: 23 March 04

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 03/23/04

Date: 3/23/04

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature Signature

Poifana Tin

Printed Name of Witness

Page 3 of 4

PATENT: Assignment . 135476

INVENTOR 3

to William hon-

Date: March 23 2004

Date: 03/23/2004

Witnessed by:

Date: 03/23/2004

Xiaolei Shi Printed Name of Witness

withous by: Indie Dubers 03/23/2004
MARC DUBO15